10529655
232825
\$40.00
I O

Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 07/05) <u>OMB No.</u> 0551-0027 (exp. 8/30/2008)	U.S. DEFARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office				
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(ea) below.					
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)				
Cynthla H. Scanlan, Legal Representative for Matthew J. Scanlan (12/23/2005); Sang-Yull Lee (01/05/2006); and Lloyd J. Old (01/06/2006)  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Name: Ludwig Institute for Cancer Research Internal Address: Street Address:				
Execution Date(s): In parentheses after inventor name  X Assignment Merger Change of Name	605 Third Avenue				
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: New York				
Government Interest Assignment	State: New York				
Other	Country: United States of America Zip: 10158  Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached:				
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  10/529655  Additional numbers attached?	This document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  Yes X No				
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled;	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Janice A. Vatland, Ph.D. WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C. Internal Address: Street Address: Federal Reserve Plaza 600 Atlantic Avenue	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Boston	8. Payment Information				
State: MA ZIp: 02210-2206	e. Credit Card Lest 4 Numbers				
Phone Number: (817) 846-8261	Expiration Date				
Fax Number: (617) 646-8646 Email Address: jvatland@wolfgreenfield.com	b. Deposit Account Number 23/2825 Authorized User Name Wolf, Greenfield & Secks, P.C.				
9. Signature:  Signature  Janice A. Vatland, Ph.D 52,318	January 25, 2006  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				
Name of Person Signing sneet, attachments, and documents:					

CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION 37 C.F.R. §1.8(a)

The undersigned hereby certifies that this document is being transmitted via facsimile to the United States Patent and Trademark Office in accordance with 37 C.F.R. §1 8(d) to the Assignment Division, at FAX number (571) 273-0140, January 25, 2006.

Nicole Milette Hawes/Signature

PATENT 481.70156US00

981134 1 700239294



L0461.70156US00

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, Cynthia H. SCANLAN, Legal Representative for Matthew J. SCANLAN (deceased), hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to LUDWIG INSTITUTE FOR CANCER RESEARCH, a Switzerland corporation having a place of business at 605 Third Avenue, New York, New York 10158, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, our entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the patent application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 30, 2003 under Serial No. 10/529655, bearing Docket No. L0461.70156US00, and titled HUMAN SARCOMA-ASSOCIATED ANTIGENS, and in and to said application and all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, Internationally, and in any foreign country on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on said inventions, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, I agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to me relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee;

Request the Honorable Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee;

Authorize and request Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing patent/application identification information or correct any errors in the patent/application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation;

Covenant with said Assignes that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me; and

954446-1

11/17/05 THU 19:17 [TX/RX NO 8169] 20006 PATENT

**☑** 004/008

(29)

Scrial No. 10/529655 Assignment

Page 2

Appoint the President or Chief Executive Officer of Assignee, or his or her successor, our attorney-in-fact to execute in our name and behalf any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

This instrument is executed under seal.

Signature of legal representative of Matthew J. SCANLAN:

Dato 12 23 05

Legal Representative: Cynthia H. SCANLAN

Address:

6 Rider Place

Princeton Junction, NJ 08550

Citizenship: United States

On this day of 2005, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared up to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were to be the person who signed the preceding or attached document in my presence and swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are mutiful and accurate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose

SEAL

Notary Public:

My commission expires:

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DECEMBER 03 2009

954446-1

11/17/05 THU 19:17 [TX/RX NO 8189] 2007

PATENT

**☑** 005/008

(26)

L0461.70156US00

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, Sang-Yull LEE, hereby:

Seil, assign and transfer to LUDWIG INSTITUTE FOR CANCER RESEARCH, a Switzerland corporation having a place of business at 605 Third Avenue, New York, New York 10158, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, our entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the patent application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 30, 2003 under Serial No. 10/529655, bearing Docket No. L0461.70156US00, and titled HUMAN SARCOMA-ASSOCIATED ANTIGENS, and in and to said application and all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on said inventions, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, I agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attempty and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to me relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee;

Request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee;

Authorize and request Welf, Greenfield & Sacks, PC to supply any missing patent/application identification information or correct any errors in the patent/application identification information provided above and in any attached Schedule, whether discovered prior to or after recordation:

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property berein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me; and

954457.1

... 13/17/05 THE 19:17 [TX/RX NO A169] 数008

**PATENT** 

11/17/2005 18,18 PAX

(21)

**Ø**1009/027

Serial No. 10/529655 Assignment

Page 2

Appoint the President or Chief Executive Officer of Assignee, or his successor as President of Assignee, my attorney-in-fact to execute in my name and helialf any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

This instrument is executed under scal.

Jan t 2006		12mle
Date	Inventor: Address:	Sang-Yull LEE c/o 605 Third Avenue, 33 <sup>rd</sup> Floor New York, NY 10158
	Citizenship	South Kores
On this day of Jan. 2005.  Sono Yull de proved to me  Sono Yull to be the person wiswordor affirmed to me that the contents o  knowledge and belief and acknowledged to me	ho signed the precei f the document are	·
	My compolest	on expires:
	Dept.	of Biochemistry,
	Pusan	of Biochemistry, National University
	Chair	mam: Sun-Hee, Kim
		Sucon
		Jan. 5, 2006

954457-1



L0461.70156US00

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, Lloyd J. OLD, hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to LUDWIG INSTITUTE FOR CANCER RESEARCH, a Switzerland corporation having a place of business at 605 Third Avenue, New York, New York 10158, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, our entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the patent application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 30, 2003 under Serial No. 10/529655, bearing Docket No. L0461.70156US00, and titled HUMAN SARCOMA-ASSOCIATED ANTIGENS, and in and to sald application and all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reisaue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on said inventions, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, I agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to me relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee;

Request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee;

Authorize and request Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, PC to supply any missing patent/application identification information or correct any errors in the patent/application identification information provided above and in any attached Schedule, whether discovered prior to or after recordation;

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me; and

954452.1

11/17/05 THU 19:17 PATTENT NO 8169] \$2010

(31)

Serial No. 10/529655 Assignment

Page 2

Appoint the President or Chief Executive Officer of Assignee, or his successor as President of Assignee, my attorney-in-fact to execute in my name and behalf any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

This instrument is executed under seal.

Date

Inventor:

Lloyd J. OLD

Address:

605 Third Avenue

New York, NY 10158

Citizenship: United States

On this day of Anually, 2006, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of (his) (hor) knowledge and belief and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

SEAL

Notary Public:

My commission expires:

MOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York, No. 01H/Ye012752

Qualified in New York County

954452-1

11/17/05 THU 19:17 PAY PENN 8168] 20011

RECORDED: 01/25/2006 REEL: 017211 FRAME: 0483